

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

**Criminal Revision 53 of 2023**

**WBNP01-001879-2023**

02/11.07.2023

Revisionist did not take any step.

None moves on repeated calls.

No SR/AD is received.

Revisionist has not filed any receipt of payment towards OP in view of order dated 23.02.2023 passed by this Court.

Revisionist is directed to file showcause by 22.09.2023 as to why the stay order passed by this Court on 23.02.2023 shall not be vacated.

To 22.09.2023 for SR/AD and consideration of showcause, if any.

**Sessions Judge**

**North 24 Pgs at Barasat**