

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT  
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)  
Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.

**Criminal Revision 53 of 2023**

Order No. 08  
Dated : 30.09.2024.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Ld Advocates refrained from taking steps in Court proceedings as per resolution of Bar Association.

None moves on repeated calls.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 20.01.2025 for SR/AD.

Requisites at once.

**Sessions Judge,  
North 24 Paraganas**