

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT  
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Somnath Bhattacharyya (WB-00726)  
Sessions Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

**Criminal Revision 53 of 2023**

Order No. 11

Dated : 07.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing requisites as a last chance.

Revisionist took no step.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 05.03.2026 for filing requisites as a last chance.

**Sessions Judge I/C,  
North 24-Parganas.**