

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT  
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Parag Neogi (WB-00957)  
Sessions Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

**Criminal Revision 53 of 2023**

Order No. 12

Dated : 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing requisites as a last chance.

Petitioner took no step.

Ld FTC-1, Barasat is in charge of this Court on and from 23.02.2026 until Ld Regular P.O is engaged in SIR process vide order No. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 passed by English Department of District Judge, (N) 24 Pgs at Barasat.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 01.09.2026 for filing requisites.

**Sessions Judge I/C,  
North 24-Parganas.**